171Special Springs 021 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2 32 - 176 °F
0 - 80 °C ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit
ACTIVE
SAFETY
INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
p. 205

 0
,2
3,
7G1/8”
M6 x 12 (4x)
M6 x 5 Ø
1.
02
 ±
 .0
1
.1
5
ONLY for SW (Secondary Wiper)
NOT for mounting
ML1000-010-C-N ML1000-010-D-N 10 0.39 95 3.74 85 3.35 980      2203
± 5%
200 bar
2900 psi
+20 °C  +68 °F
1377 3096 1550 3485 21,6 1.32 0,52 1.15
ML1000-015-C-N ML1000-015-D-N 15 0.59 105 4.13 90 3.54 1509 3392 1731 3892 26,3 1.60 0,55 1.21
ML1000-025-C-N ML1000-025-D-N 25 0.98 125 4.92 100 3.94 1700 3822 1999 4494 35,8 2.18 0,60 1.32
ML1000-038-C-N ML1000-038-D-N 38 1.50 155 6.10 117 4.61 1782 4007 2116 4757 51,0 3.11 0,68 1.50
ML1000-050-C-N ML1000-050-D-N 50 1.97 180 7.09 130 5.12 1871 4206 2244 5045 63,1 3.85 0,75 1.65
ML1000-063-C-N ML1000-063-D-N 63 2.48 225 8.86 162 6.38 1721 3868 2028 4560 88,8 5.42 0,88 1.94
ML1000-080-C-N ML1000-080-D-N 80 3.15 260 10.24 180 7.09 1805 4058 2149 4830 105,6 6.44 0,98 2.16
m
in
 7
5%